## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Pedro de OLIVEIRA FILHO	12/18/2009
Wendel Johnson RODRIGUES	12/26/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clariant (Brazil) S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. das Nacoes Unidas, 18001	
City:	Sao Paulo	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	04795-900	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669715

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca
Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007DE418

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony A. Bisulca

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007DE418-Assign-doc20100119163120#page1.tif

1266971

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0933

2007DE418 US

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

**I**/We

- 1) Dr. Antonio Pedro de OLIVEIRA FILHO, Av. SARGENTO GERALDO SANTANA, 660, JD. TAQUARAL - SÃO PAULO - SP - BRAZIL, CEP 04674225
- 2) Wendel Johnson RODRIGUES, Estrada da Boiada, 24. Cond. Porto do Sol, acasa 42 Loureira, Sao Paulo, 13290-000, BRAZIL

Citizenship: 1) - 2) Brazil

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant (Brazil) S. A. a corporation organized under the laws of Brazil located at Av. das Nacoes Unidas, 19001, 04795-900 - Sao Paulo - SP, Brazil

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

Reverse iron ore flotation by collectors in aqueous nanoemulsion entitled:

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors

Dr. Antonio Pedro de OLIVEIRA FILHO

2) Wender Johnson RODRIGUE

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0934